City of Richmond

As Needed Portable Toilet Rentals (PW-PARKS-03-17-2022), bidding on 03/31/2022 2:00 PM (PDT)

Bid Results

Bidder Details

Vendor Name
Address

Respondee
Respondee Title
Phone

Email

Vendor Type
License #

Bid Detail

Bid Format
Submitted
Delivery Method
Bid Responsive
Bid Status
Confirmation #

United Site Services, Inc.

845 92nd Ave

Oakland, California 94603

United States

Alexandria Kelly

Sector Account Manager - Government
508-594-2541
alexandria.kelly@unitedsiteservices.com

Electronic
03/31/2022 7:58 AM (PDT)

Submitted
286067

Respondee Comment

Buyer Comment

USS is unable to meet certain conditions in Document: Exhibit 2 — “Local Employment Program Ordinance”.
Section 2.56.030 Scope and Goals, item (a):

We are unable to meet the hiring conditions of this exhibit stating we will be required to hire a percentage of
Richmond residents for this project for the following reasons:

United Site Services of California, Inc. employs permanent employees to work on several projects. We schedule
our permanent employees to each job as we quote and engage with our customers.

Our employees have been vetted through our background screening. In addition, our employees are also trained
through our Safety program, using our products.

We will not be subcontracting another agency to work on this project.

United Site Services, Inc. does not have an apprenticeship program. As our scope asserts, we are delivering
Portable toilets, and servicing them as per our quote.

USS PW/living wage team does not accommodate monthly progress payment status reports.

PlanetBids, Inc.
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City of Richmond
As Needed Portable Toilet Rentals (PW-PARKS-03-17-2022), bidding on 03/31/2022 2:00 PM (PDT)

Line Items

Discount Terms No Discount

Item # Item Code Type Item Description
Section 1
1 Delivery Charge for Initial Set Up Description Here
2 Supply and Service for Standard Units (1x week)
3 Supply and Service for ADA Units (1x week)
4 Supply and Service for Wash Stations (1x week)
5 Damage Waiver
6 Locks on units

PlanetBids, Inc.

UoMm

LS
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
LS

Per Lock

QTyY

Unit Price

$65.85
$91.95
$166.95
$91.95
$15.00

$21.95

Line Total

$453.65
$65.85
$91.95
$166.95
$91.95
$15.00

$21.95

Response

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
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City of Richmond

As Needed Portable Toilet Rentals (PW-PARKS-03-17-2022), bidding on 03/31/2022 2:00 PM (PDT)

Line Item Subtotals

Section 1

Section Title

Grand Total

PlanetBids, Inc.
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Line Total
$453.65
$453.65



