Bid Results

Bidder Details

Vendor Name United Site Services, Inc.

Address 845 92nd Ave

Oakland, California 94603

United States

Respondee Alexandria Kelly

Respondee Title Sector Account Manager - Government

Phone 508-594-2541

Email alexandria.kelly@unitedsiteservices.com

Vendor Type License #

Bid Detail

Bid Format Electronic

Submitted 03/31/2022 7:58 AM (PDT)

Delivery Method Bid Responsive

Bid Status Submitted Confirmation # 286067

Respondee Comment

USS is unable to meet certain conditions in Document: Exhibit 2 – "Local Employment Program Ordinance". Section 2.56.030 Scope and Goals, item (a):

We are unable to meet the hiring conditions of this exhibit stating we will be required to hire a percentage of Richmond residents for this project for the following reasons:

United Site Services of California, Inc. employs permanent employees to work on several projects. We schedule our permanent employees to each job as we quote and engage with our customers.

Our employees have been vetted through our background screening. In addition, our employees are also trained through our Safety program, using our products.

We will not be subcontracting another agency to work on this project.

United Site Services, Inc. does not have an apprenticeship program. As our scope asserts, we are delivering Portable toilets, and servicing them as per our quote.

USS PW/living wage team does not accommodate monthly progress payment status reports.

Buyer Comment

Line Items

Discount Terms No Discount

Item #	Item Code	Туре	Item Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Price	Line Total	Response	Comment
Section 1							\$453.65		
1			Delivery Charge for Initial Set Up Description Here	LS	1	\$65.85	\$65.85	Yes	
2			Supply and Service for Standard Units (1x week)	Monthly	1	\$91.95	\$91.95	Yes	
3			Supply and Service for ADA Units (1x week)	Monthly	1	\$166.95	\$166.95	Yes	
4			Supply and Service for Wash Stations (1x week)	Monthly	1	\$91.95	\$91.95	Yes	
5			Damage Waiver	LS	1	\$15.00	\$15.00	Yes	
6			Locks on units	Per Lock	1	\$21.95	\$21.95	Yes	

Line Item Subtotals

Section Title	Line Total
Section 1	\$453.65
Grand Total	\$453.65